

APPOINTMENTS

SBI STATE BANK OF INDIA
STATE BANK OF INDIA, LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, MUMBAI METRO CIRCLE, MUMBAI
 3rd Floor, State Bank of India, Local Head Office, Synergy Building, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

REQUIREMENT OF COMMERCIAL / OFFICE PREMISES

State Bank of India, invite offers from owners/power of attorney holders of commercial/office premises on lease rental basis for branches in Mumbai. For further details and downloading the tender document, please visit SBI website @ <https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news> from 01/06/2023 to 15/06/2023. The last date for submission of offers at this office will be on or before 3.30pm. On 15/06/2023. Further Notice/Clarification in this regard will be posted only on the Banks above mentioned web site.

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (P&E)
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, MUMBAI METRO CIRCLE

No brokers please.

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited
 (Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala - 147001)
 Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : U40109PB2010SGC033813
 Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact number 96461 18773)

Tender Inquiry No. QQ-2337/PO-P Dated 30.05.2023

Chief Purchase Officer/ MM, Central Purchase Organization, PSPCL, 2nd floor, Multistory Building, The Mall, Patiala, invites E-Tender for Procurement of 1,30,000 Nos. HT Guy Strain Insulators Brown glazed, 9000 Kg. strength as per Fig-3 and Designation-C of IS-5300 (with latest amendments, if any) and as per PSPCL specification QQ-2337/PSPCL/PO-P. For detailed NIT and tender specification please refer to <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in> from 01.06.2023 onwards.

Note:- Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in>.

76155/12/1725/2023/24551 C 291/23

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform that the construction Project Proposed Commercial Building Rise 1 (Mall + Offices) on Block 16+ Block 9ABC (Mall) + Rise 2 (Mall) on Block 41/47 + Block 5 (Mall) by The Phoenix Mills Limited & Plutocrat Commercial Real Estate Private Limited on Plot A bearing C. S. Nos. 141, 71, 109 & 1/142, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Division, Mumbai - 400013, Maharashtra has been accorded Environmental Clearance (EC 23B039MH15B274) and copies of the clearance letter are available with the Maharashtra Pollution Control Board and may also be seen on the website of the ministry at <http://environmentclearance.nic.in/>

Sign.
The Phoenix Mills Limited & Plutocrat Commercial Real Estate Private Limited

SWARNARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
 (Earlier known as Swarnsarita Gems Limited)
 Regd. Office: 10, Floor First, Plot 40/42, 1E, Ruby Chamber, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai-400003, Maharashtra
 Corp. Address: Office No. 24, 2nd Floor, Navnidhan Bhuvan, 3-7 Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400003, Maharashtra
 CIN: L36911MH1992PLC068283 Tel. No.: 022-40047000 E-mail: info@swarnsarita.com Website: www.swarnsarita.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	
Total income from operations	14,054.42	23,125.79	20,196.14	85,168.66	84,952.64	84,305.21	84,908.54	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax & Extraordinary Items)	137.41	(246.67)	241.97	681.85	1072.88	841.11	1030.86	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax & extraordinary items)	107.21	(246.67)	241.97	681.85	1072.88	841.11	749.70	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.57	(182.53)	182.34	504.46	818.11	623.52	760.58	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	9239.00	9239.00	9239.00	9239.00	9239.00	9070.74	9070.74	
Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs.10/- each)								
a) Basic:	0.51	(0.87)	0.87	2.44	3.87	3.01	3.59	
b) Diluted:	0.51	(0.87)	0.87	2.44	3.87	3.01	3.59	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Year Ended Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Year Ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com. The same are also available on the Company website i.e. www.swarnsarita.com.
 2. Figure of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with Current figure.

FOR SWARNARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
MAHENDRA MADANLAL CHORDIA
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00175686

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 30th May, 2023

ONELIFE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED
 Regd. Off: Plot No. A356, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West) - 400604, Maharashtra.
 Tel No.: 022-25833206 | Fax: 022-41842228
 Email id: cs@onelifecapital.in | Web: www.onelifecapital.in | CIN: L74140MH2007PLC173660

AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
 (Figures in Rs. lakhs unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 Audited	30.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.12.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited			
1	Total income from operations	117.25	70.5	115	313	334.5	137.22	130.46	134.47	444.41	408.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.25	1.73	-3.94	5.55	2.22	-131.57	-74.37	-3.26	-247.95	-31.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.25	1.73	-3.94	5.55	2.22	-131.57	-74.37	-3.26	-247.95	-31.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.88	1.73	-3.94	0.92	2.22	-120.99	-78.8	-0.14	-247.98	-39.7
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-9.24	1.73	-3.94	0.56	2.81	-121.35	-78.8	0.45	-248.34	-39.11
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10 per share)	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336	1336
7	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	-0.07	0.01	-0.03	0.01	0.02	-0.91	-0.59	0	-1.86	-0.3

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.onelifecapital.in and also the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and consequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Onelife Capital Advisors Limited
Pandoo Naig
 Director
 DIN: 00158221

Place : Thane
 Date : 31st May, 2023

AJEL LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 106, Link Plaza Commercial Complex, New Link Road, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400102

RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	108.04	59.36	317.53	354.62	112.97	813.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.99)	(17.12)	(35.31)	(17.31)	(15.06)	(15.17)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.24	(6.01)	4.92	(5.84)	0.46	79.34
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.92)	(4.33)	6.60	78.88	2.14	81.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.94	39.40	25.62	97.90	45.87	100.04
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,165.00	1,165.00	1,165.00	1,165.00	1,165.00	1,165.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	0.28	0.34	0.22	0.84	0.39	0.86
	Diluted :	0.28	0.34	0.22	0.84	0.39	0.86

Note :
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).
 2) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 3) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By Order of the Board
For AJEL LIMITED
 Sd/-
Ashrith Reddy Gireddy
 Executive Director

Place : Hyderabad
 Dated : 30.05.2023

SOBHAGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED
 CIN NO: L45100MH1983PLC031671
 B-61, Floor 6, Plot No. 210 B Wing Mittal Tower Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021.
 Tel no: 022-22882125, Email Id: sobhagyamercantile@gmail.com Website: www.sobhagyamercantile.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022
		1	Total Income from Operations	4,564.12	1,760.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	623.82	344.02	1,439.46	1,305.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	623.82	344.02	1,439.46	1,305.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	451.37	311.64	1,072.76	1,095.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	451.30	310.12	1,072.24	1,097.82
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet	3,534.34	2,462.06	3,534.34	2,462.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)** (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	188.04	129.22	446.77	457.42
	2. Diluted:	188.04	129.22	446.77	457.42

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.sobhagyamercantile.com).
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of directors
 Sd/-
(Shrikant Bhandariya)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02628216

Place : Nagpur
 Date : 30.05.2023

SCOOTERS INDIA LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 Regd. Office: 1st Floor, 3/481, Vikalp Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 10, www.scootersindialimited.com, CIN No.: L25111UP1972601003599

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Audited	30.09.2022 Audited	30.06.2022 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	(136.38)
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(92.38)	402.28	(97.08)	(136.38)	76.44	757.99
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(92.38)	402.28	(97.08)	(136.38)	76.44	757.99
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(92.38)	402.28	(97.08)	(136.38)	76.44	757.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(92.38)	(58.72)	363.92	(136.38)	76.44	757.99
6	Equity Share Capital	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1 Basic	(0.11)	(0.07)	0.42	(0.16)	0.09	0.87
	2 Diluted	(0.11)	(0.07)	0.42	(0.16)	0.09	0.87

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.scootersindialimited.com).
 2. These Results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Place: Lucknow
 Date: 29.05.2023

For Scooters India Limited
 Sd/- Rupesh Telang
 Chairman & Managing Director

Bank of Maharashtra
 Thane Zonal Office: B-37, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604
 TELE : 022 25829406, 25823040 e-mail : dzmthane@mahabank.co.in
 Head Office : Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar Pune-5

NOTICE FOR AUCTION/SALE OF VEHICLE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described vehicle charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 17.06.2023 between 11.00 A.M. and 02.00 P.M., for recovery of the balance due to the Bank of Maharashtra from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s), as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s), amount due, description of the vehicle reserve price and earnest money deposit are also given as:

Sr. No.	Name of Branch, Borrower and Guarantors	Amount Due	Details of Vehicle	Reserve Price/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
1	MIDC Dombivli Branch, Thane Zone Mrs. Daxa Shailleshkumar Soni Since deceased, through her legal heirs Mr. Raj Shailleshkumar Soni And Ms. Shweta Sahleshkumar Soni Both having address at A-201, Amber Kiran, Tukaram nagar, Ayre Road, Nr. Ravi Patil Ground, Dombivli East-421021	Rs.1108078.00 plus Unapplied interest w.e.f. 31.05.2023 @ 10.45 % p.a. Plus charges, costs and expenses till the date of realization	Maruti Suzuki - Ertiga-105 ZXI (Petrol / Hybrid) In the name of Daxa Soni Registration No.: MH-05 EA-9891 Year of Manufacturing - Feb - 2020 Colour : Magma Grey Chassis No.: A38NC32SLB28114 Engine No.: K15BN9028515 Seating Capacity : 7	Reserve Price : Rs.750000.00 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.75000.00 (Rupees SeventyFive Thousand only)
2	Vartak Nagar Branch, Thane Zone Shree Samarth Krupa Travels Proprietor - Rajesh Appa Chavan Ekata Society No.17, Mhadva Vasahat, Thane (W) - 400606	Rs.900890.44 plus Unapplied Interest w.e.f. 31.05.2023 @ 12.05 % p.a. Plus charges, costs and expenses till the date of realization	Mahindra TUV300 T4 (Diesel) In the name of Shree Samarth Krupa Travels Registration No.: MH-04 JK-0956 Year of Manufacturing - September 2017 Colour : M1 Diamond White Chassis No.: A1NA2SMXH64J3964 Engine No.: SMH6H64780 Seating Capacity : 7	Reserve Price : Rs.290000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.30000.00 (Rupees Thirty Thousand only)

Date of inspection : From 08.06.2023 to 09.06.2023 - prior appointment mandatory.
Last Date for payment of EMD - 16.06.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.
For further details of the Vehicle and appointment for inspection, contact Mr.Narinder Singh Rai, Chief Manager - Asset Recovery Cell, Thane (M.No.8779498199)

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link "https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/proposal.asp" provided in the Bank's website. For information in respect of the above properties, you may contact Mr.Narinder Singh Rai, Chief Manager - Asset Recovery Cell, Thane (M.No.8779498199).

(NARINDER SINGH RAI)
 Chief Manager & Asset Recovery Cell
 Bank of Maharashtra, Thane Zone.

Date: 31.05.2023
 Place: Thane

SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LTD.
SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED
 Formerly Known as SVP Global Ventures Limited
 Regd. Off.: 97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400005, Maharashtra, India
 TEL: 022-40290011; E-mail: contact@pittie.com; Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

ONE OF INDIA'S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS AND EXPORTERS OF COTTON AND SYNTHETIC YARN

Extract of The Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	7,659.09	95298.79	54909.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-16,997.88	-23303.07	-4990.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-16,997.88	-23303.07	-4990.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17,126.94	-23432.12	-4998.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-16,889.36	-23194.54	-4948.34
6	Equity Share Capital	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	56,897.14	56897.14	95580.82
8	Earnings Per Share (of 1/- each) for (i) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary item (Rs.) (ii) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-13.35	-18.34	-3.91
		-13.35	-18.34	-3.91

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Year to date figures for current period ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	-31.46	5955.71	3544.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-847.44	-960.47	-260.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-847.44	-960.47	-260.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-975.84	-1088.87	-257.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-964.87	-1077.90	-257.15
6	Equity Share Capital	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,265.00

